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GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE

Qualifying Nr. 2

4592 m.

Classification

Moto2™

204

@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KALEX 1'42.101 6 8 284.9
2 87 Remy GARDNER AUS Red Bull KTM Ajo KALEX 1'42370 7 7 0.269 0.269 279.0
3 21 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Federal Oil Gresini Moto2 KALEX 1'42506 6 8 0.405 0.136 281.2
4 44 Aron CANET SPA QuieroCorredor Aspar Team BOSCOSCURO 1'42511 4 5 0.410 0.005 281.2
5 37 Augusto FERNANDEZ SPA EIf Marc VDS Racing Team KALEX 1'42.616 3 8 0515 0.105 286.4
6 6 Cameron BEAUBIER USA American Racing KALEX 1'42.620 7 7 0.519 0.004 283.4
7 72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA SKY Racing Team VR46 KALEX 1'42697 5 8 0596 0.077 286.4
8 22 Sam LOWES GBR EIf Marc VDS Racing Team KALEX 1'42.701 6 8 0.600 0.004 281.2
9 79 Ai OGURA JPN IDEMITSU Honda Team Asia KALEX 1'42.783 5 8 0.682 0.082 284.2
10 9 Jorge NAVARRO SPA Termozeta Speed Up BOSCOSCURO 1'42.822 3 8 0.721 0.039 285.7
11 97 Xavi VIERGE SPA Petronas Sprinta Racing KALEX 1'42.829 8 8 0.728 0.007 283.4
12 40 Hector GARZO SPA Flexbox HP40 KALEX 1'42980 6 8 0.879 0.151 291.1
13 42 Marcos RAMIREZ SPA American Racing KALEX 1'43.023 5 8 0.922 0.043 288.7
14 13 Celestino VIETTI ITA SKY Racing Team VR46 KALEX 1'43.034 5 8 0.933 0.011 281.9
15 23 Marcel SCHROTTER GER Liqui Moly Intact GP KALEX 1'43.078 6 8 0.977 0.044 283.4
16 55 Hafizh SYAHRIN MAL NTS RW Racing GP NTS 1'43.178 5 8 1.077 0.100 283.4
17 62 Stefano MANZI ITA Flexbox HP40 KALEX 1'43.353 4 9 1252 0.175 279.7
18 75 Albert ARENAS SPA QuieroCorredor Aspar Team BOSCOSCURO 1'43.367 7 8 1.266 0.014 282.7

Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap: Lap: 6 Raul FERNANDEZ 1'42.101] 161.9 Km/h

Air: 17° Best Race Lap: 2020 Remy GARDNER 1'42.504| 161.2 Km/h

Humidity: 31% All Time Lap Record:| 2021 Raul FERNANDEZ 1'42.101] 161.9 Km/h

Ground: 25°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 30' after publication of the results -
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GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE
Qualifying Nr. 2

Moto2™

214

| 4592 m. Top Speed & Average
h Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
40 Hector GARZO SPA KALEX 291.1  286.4 | 286.4 | 285.7 | 284.9 | 286.6 291.1
42 Marcos RAMIREZ SPA KALEX 288.7 | 286.4 | 284.2 | 283.4 | 283.4 | 285.2 288.7
37 Augusto FERNANDEZ SPA KALEX 286.4 | 285.7 | 284.2 | 283.4 | 280.5 | 283.5 286.4
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA KALEX 286.4 1 281.9 | 281.2 | 280.5 | 280.5 | 282.1 286.4
9 Jorge NAVARRO SPA BOSCOSCURO 285.7 | 284.2 | 284.2 | 283.4 | 282.7 | 284.0 285.7
25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA KALEX 284.9 | 282.7 | 282.7 | 282.7 | 281.9 | 282.8 284.9
79 Ai OGURA JPN KALEX 284.2 1 284.2 | 283.4 | 281.9 | 280.5| 282.8 284.2
6 Cameron BEAUBIER USA KALEX 283.4 1 281.2 1 281.2  277.6 | 277.6 | 280.2 283.4
23 Marcel SCHROTTER GER KALEX 283.4 1 282.7 | 281.9 28192819 2824 283.4
55 Hafizh SYAHRIN MAL NTS 283.4 1 282.7 | 281.2 | 280.5 | 279.7 | 281.5 283.4
97 Xavi VIERGE SPA KALEX 283.4 | 282.7 | 282.7 | 280.5 | 279.7 | 281.8 283.4
75 Albert ARENAS SPA BOSCOSCURO 282.7 | 279.7 | 279.7 | 279.7 | 279.7 || 280.3 282.7
13 Celestino VIETTI ITA KALEX 281.9 1 281.2 1 281.2 | 280.5|280.5| 281.1 281.9
21 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA KALEX 281.2 1 280.5|279.0 | 279.0 | 277.6 | 279.5 281.2
22 Sam LOWES GBR KALEX 281.2 | 279.7 | 279.0 | 279.0 | 277.6 | 279.3 281.2
44 Aron CANET SPA BOSCOSCURO 281.2 | 279.7 | 279.7 | 279.0 | 276.9 | 279.3 281.2
62 Stefano MANZI ITA KALEX 279.7 1278.3 | 277.6 | 277.6 | 277.6 | 278.1 279.7
87 Remy GARDNER AUS KALEX 279.0 | 278.3 | 276.2 | 274.8 | 274.8 || 276.6 279.0
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4592 m.

Qualifyi

* Lap / Sector time cancelled
P Crossing the finish line in pit lane

ng Nr. 2

T7 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate

T2 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed.

GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE

'Chronological Analysis of Performances

73 Time from 2nd

Moto2™

224

intermed. to 3rd intermed.

T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line

Lap Lap Time 1 2 73 74 Speed Lap Lap Time 1 2 73 T4 Speed
Raul FERNANDEZ RedBUIKTMAjo  SPA 4 149703 22135 33172 16311  38.085
1st 25 5  1'45.300 21.885 32707 15554 35154 2805
1 6 1'43.246 21875 32.692 15498 33.181 284.2
2 142304 21759 32540 15430 32665 2819 7 153.126 22193 33.844 19720 37.369 278.3
3 150765 21628 32876 15963 40298 2827 8 146.828 22225 33.049 15791 35763 2805
4 142335 32501 15549  32.663 282.7 Cameron BEAUBIE American Racing Usa
5 * * 6th 6
6 142101 21634  32.447 32.641 281.9
7 142215 21.718 15.448 2827 t ,
8 156907 32418 34357 15068 33484 z 1'44.442 21.998  33.205 15894 33.345 277.6
ond 87 Remy GARDNER Red Bull KTM Ajo AUS 4
5 1'43.153 21877 32783 15562 32.931 281.2
1 6 142649 21654 32.640 15.652 281.2
2 1'45.120 22803 33323 15834 33160 2748 7 142620 | 21.615 | 32.602 15553/ 32.850
i 7th 72 Marco BEZZECCHI SKY Racing Team VR [TA
5  1'42.794 21.782 32707 15588 32.717 2762
0 142436 S25ma - 15472 2783 ; 1'43.362 22070 32951 15.643 32,698 280.5
Lra2sz 2174 szort 3 142777 21841 32772 32.678 2812
Fabio DI GIANNANT Federal Oil GresiniM  ITA 4 * * [ 286.4]
3rd 21 5 142697  21.851 15.617 281.9
1 6 * * *
5 148736 21927 33150 15976 37.683 2805 7 142.855 21.823 32683 15537 32.812 2805
3 1'43.006 21835 32787 33042 2790 8 142810 32.649 15506 32.854 2755
4 153334 21.838 42740 15700 33.056 273.4 Sam LOWES EIf Marc VDS Racing GBR
5 1'42.657 21784 32676 15372 32825 2790 Sth 22
6 142506 21721 |32597 15377 2776
7 157809 31943 30,158 15760 33.948 2741 ; 1'43.409 22003 32956 15476 32.974 276.9
5 18L7es 22233 33148 15663 40719 3 1'42.998 22028 32715 15492 32763 2755
Aron CANET QuieroCorredor Aspar SPA 4 1'42.736 21.808 32714 15.474 277.6
4th 5 1'47.890 36.973 16.148  33.053 279.7
1 6 1'42.701 21.758 32.843  279.0
> 144.378 22078 33245 15.949 33106 2790 7 143.894 21.948 32960 15713 33.273  279.0
3 R . 8 143131  21.820 32.689 15556  33.066
4 142511] 21793 [32591] [ 15500 | 32627/ 279.7 A OGURA IDEMITSU Honda Te PN
5 * * Coso 9th 79
1
5th 37 Audusto FERNAND Elf Marc VDS Racing SPA 2 1'43.738 21976  33.007 15557 33.198 2805
3 147.644 21.782  33.442 16.053 36.367 281.9
4 1'51.740 21751  33.096 23.380 33.513 279.7
2 143415 22071 32786 15657 32901 2857 5 142783 | 21573  32.806 33.032
3 142616 | 21.860 |32578 (15396 32.782 2834 6 152582  21.803 38276 15.673  36.830 279.7
7 143079 21643 32924 15521 284.2
‘ Fastest Lap: Cameron BEAUBIER American Racina USA 1'42.101 21.634 32447 15379 32.641 ‘
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Qualifying Nr. 2 Moto2
Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 74 Speed
8 1'42.880 21.721 |32.625 15459 33.075 283.4 15th 23 Marcel SCHROTTE Liqui Moly Intact GP GER
Jorge NAVARRO Termozeta Speed Up SPA
10th 9 i 1
] 2 1'48.373 21.897 36.433 17.001  33.042 281.9
3 1'46.407 21713 35566 16.116 33.012 282.7
2 1'49.713 21.847 33.167 15.756 38.943 | 2857 4 143016 91793 32827 15677 [ 32924 2819
3 142.822 21.804 32.817 | 15510 | 32.691 281.9 ‘ ’ ’ ’ : ’
4 185765 01871 43671 16303 33920 2827 5 1'53.327 24266  38.766 15.898  34.397 281.2
' : ' ' ' ' 6 ' 21.745  32.835 | 15552 32.946 | 283.4
5  1'43.309 21,702 33.024 15694 32.889 283.4 1:43.078 15552
7 1'43.140 21761 32.858 15558 32.963 281.9
6 1'43.295 21.783 |32.802 15656 33.054 284.2
8 144956 | 21.664 [32.730 15.845 34717 280.5
7 1'55.859 28.734  34.826 17.421  34.878 281.2
8  1'49.285 21979  33.296 15842  38.168 284.2 16th 55 Hafizh SYAHRIN NTS RW Racing GP  MAL
Xavi VIERGE Petronas Sprinta Raci SPA
11th 97 1
2 * *
1
3 ' 21.997 |32.705 |15.515 34.235 279.7
2 1'53.914 22145 33109 15.611 43.049 277.6 1'44.452 182.705 16,515
3 143243 21806 33172 15843 [ 32732 2783 4  1'53.367 26.080 36.305 16.967 34.015 280.5
' ' ' ' ’ : 5 1'43.178 21.861  32.756 15.667 | 32.894] 282.7
4 143.129 21.871 32713 15547  32.998 | 283.4 6 143405 91017 32655 15647 33001 | 2834
5 1'42.903 21.850 32.608 15.604 32.841 2827 : ’ : ) ) :
7 1'58.893 32240 35448 16.711  34.494  279.0
6 1'56.746 21961  36.343 20.147 38.295 280.5 8 144540 964 33001 15755 3300 2762
7 1'42.866 21.764  32.623 15532  32.947 279.7 : ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
8 142829 21.805 |32.522 |15.462 33.040 282.7 17th 62 Stefano MANZI Flexbox HP40 ITA
Hector GARZO Flexbox HP40 SPA
12th 40 1
2 * *
1
) . . 3 143585 21.880 32.991 15.615 33.099 276.9
4 143353 | 21796 [32.765 [15.606 33.186 2755
3 143.141 21.839 32782 15.608 32.912 286.4
4 153961 92057 39352 17719 34833 2812 5 1'49.654 26536 33.931 15852 33.335 277.6
' ' ' ' ' : 6  1'43.550 21976  32.842 15.638 | 33.004 277.6
5 1'50.381 24188  33.445 15692  37.056 | 291.1 ; . A
6 1'42.980 21.810 |32.745 15574 | 32.851] 285.7
8 1'46.875 24001 33.681 15778 33.415 277.6
7 1'43.144 21.792 32.865 | 15.541] 32.946 286.4 o 143660 1083 32051 15615 33411 [ 2797
8 1'57.067 28487 34744 15727  38.109 284.9 : ’ ’ ’ ’ :
- - Albert ARENAS QuieroCorredor Aspar SPA
h Marcos RAMIREZ  AmericanRacing  spa 18th 75
13th 42
1 1
2 1'49.033 22.157 33.237 15.639 38.000 276.2
2 1'50.903 22223 33.015 17.892 37.773 283.4
3 1'50.907 22.038  40.081 15.739  33.049 274.8
3 1'43.417 21.999 32913 15472 33.033 283.4 4 . .
4  1'57.037 21967 44510 16.122 34.438 279.7 5 149004 4447 36020 15622 32096 2797
5 1'43.023 21.905 32.744 15519 | 32.855 286.4 : . ’ ’ ’ ’
[ 71893 [15.240] 2887 6  1'49.202 21.820 33.265 15741 38.376 279.7
6 rasonl 21893 32744 154400 32994 28870 o oo 21.970 |32.810) | 15.605 | 32.982 | 282.7|
7  1'54.590 22061 41513 17.199 33.817 2827 8 1,45'918 21‘954 33‘070 17‘513 33‘381 279‘7
8 1'43.328 21.963 |32.697 15518 33.150 284.2 : ’ : : ) ‘
Celestino VIETTI SKY Racing Team VR ITA
14th 13
1
2 1'43.370 21.941 32.870 15584 32975 281.2
3 1'43.163 21.850 32.828 15.630 32.855 280.5
4  1'52.164 21.790 34.922 18.428 37.024 280.5
5 1'43.034 21.925 |[32.723 [15573 | 32.813 281.2
6 1'47.608 21.887 32941 15729 37.051 | 281.9
7 1'43.140 21.872 32,770 15596  32.902 279.0
8 1'56.982 30.213 37.628 15961 33.180 277.6
Fastest Lap: Cameron BEAUBIER American Racing USA 1'42.101 21.634 32.447 15.379 32.641
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Raul FERNANDEZ
Remy GARDNER

Fabio DI GIANNANTONI(

Aron CANET

Augusto FERNANDEZ

Cameron BEAUBIER

Marco BEZZECCHI
Sam LOWES
Ai OGURA

Jorge NAVARRO
Xavi VIERGE
Hector GARZO

Marcos RAMIREZ
Celestino VIETTI
Marcel SCHROTTER

Hafizh SYAHRIN
Stefano MANZI
Albert ARENAS

Somkiat CHANTRA
Jake DIXON
Simone CORSI

Joe ROBERTS
Tony ARBOLINO
Thomas LUTHI

Tetsuta NAGASHIMA
Barry BALTUS
Nicoldo BULEGA

Fermin ALDEGUER
Bo BENDSNEYDER

Lorenzo BALDASSARRI

Piotr BIESIEKIRSKI

Nation Team

SPA
AUS
TA

SPA
SPA
USA

ITA
GBR
JPN

SPA
SPA
SPA

SPA
ITA
GER

MAL
ITA
SPA

THA
GBR
ITA

USA
ITA
SWi

JPN
BEL
ITA

SPA
NED
TA

POL

Qualifying Results

Motorcycle
Red Bull KTM Ajo KALEX
Red Bull KTM Ajo KALEX
Federal Oil Gresini Moto2 KALEX

QuieroCorredor Aspar Team BOSCOSCURO

EIf Marc VDS Racing Team KALEX
American Racing KALEX
SKY Racing Team VR46 KALEX
EIf Marc VDS Racing Team KALEX
IDEMITSU Honda Team Asia KALEX
Termozeta Speed Up BOSCOSCURO
Petronas Sprinta Racing KALEX
Flexbox HP40 KALEX
American Racing KALEX
SKY Racing Team VR46 KALEX
Liqui Moly Intact GP KALEX
NTS RW Racing GP NTS
Flexbox HP40 KALEX

QuieroCorredor Aspar Team BOSCOSCURO

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

IDEMITSU Honda Team Asia KALEX
Petronas Sprinta Racing KALEX
MV Agusta Forward Racing MV AGUSTA
Italtrans Racing Team KALEX
Liqui Moly Intact GP KALEX
Pertamina Mandalika SAG Team KALEX
Italtrans Racing Team KALEX
NTS RW Racing GP NTS
Federal Oil Gresini Moto2 KALEX
Termozeta Speed Up BOSCOSCURO
Pertamina Mandalika SAG Team KALEX
MV Agusta Forward Racing MV AGUSTA
Pertamina Mandalika SAG Euvic KALEX

......................................................... Time

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1

GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE

Time Lap Total

1'42.101
1'42.370
1'42.506

1'42.511
1'42.616
1'42.620

1'42.697
1'42.701
1'42.783

1'42.822
1'42.829
1'42.980

1'43.023
1'43.034
1'43.078

1'43.178
1'43.353
1'43.367

1'43.288
1'43.545
1'43.554

1'43.554
1'43.605
1'43.617

1'43.642
1'43.781
1'43.895

1'43.979
1'44.014
1'44.691

1'45.819

[e2B )]

[e2e0]

w

Moto2™

20

Gap Top Speed

8
7 0.269
8  0.405
5 0.410
8 0515
7 0519
8 059
8  0.600
8 0682
8 0721
8 0.728
8 0879
8 0922
8 0933
8 0977
8 1077
9 1252
8 1266
8 (*)0.472
6 (*) 0.729
8 (*)0.738
3 () 0.738
8 (*) 0.789
8 (*) 0.801
8 (*) 0.826
8 (*) 0.965
8 (*) 1.079
8 (*) 1.163
8 (*)1.198
8 (*) 1.875
6 (*) 3.003

0.269
0.136

0.005
0.105
0.004

0.077
0.004
0.082

0.039
0.007
0.151

0.043
0.011
0.044

0.100
0.175
0.014

0.257
0.009

0.051
0.012

0.025
0.139
0.114

0.084
0.035
0.677

1.128

284.9
279.0
281.2

281.2
286.4
283.4

286.4
281.2
284.2

285.7
283.4
2911

288.7
281.9
283.4

283.4
279.7
282.7

283.4
282.7
279.7

281.2
288.7
283.4

285.7
286.4
291.8

283.4
284.2
281.2

2741
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Moto2™
oésk) GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE
et

4592 m. Qualifying Results 20

% Rider Nation Team Motorcycle Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

Pole Position: Raul FERNANDEZ 1'42.101 161.9 Km/h
QlBestLap: Lap6 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO (*) 1'42.816/ 160.7 Km/h

Best Race Lap: 2020 Remy GARDNER 1'42.504) 161.2 Km/h

All Time Lap Record: 2021 Raul FERNANDEZ 1'42.101 161.9 Km/h

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.
Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now

known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public

within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
© DORNA, 2021

Official MotoGP Timing by TISSOT
www.motogp.com

Portimao, Saturday, November 06, 2021

moloer




\ 4592 m.

1

1'42.101
25 Raul FERNANDEZ
Kalex

4

1'42.511
44 Aron CANET
Boscoscuro

~

1'42.697
72 Marco BEZZECCHI
Kalex

10

1'42.822
9 Jorge NAVARRO
Boscoscuro

13

1'43.023
42 Marcos RAMIREZ
Kalex

16

1'43.178
55 Hafizh SYAHRIN
NTS

19

1'43.288
35 Somkiat CHANTRA
Kalex

22

1'43.554
16 Joe ROBERTS
Kalex

0&) GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE
o9 Provisional Starting Grid

'Race : 23 laps = 105.616 km

2

1'42.370
87 Remy GARDNER
Kalex

5

1'42.616

37 Augusto FERNANDEZ
Kalex

8

1'42.701
22 Sam LOWES
Kalex

11

1'42.829
97 Xavi VIERGE
Kalex

14

1'43.034
13 Celestino VIETTI
Kalex

17

1'43.353
62 Stefano MANZI
Kalex

20
1'43.545
96 Jake DIXON
Kalex

23

1'43.605
14 Tony ARBOLINO
Kalex

omo Internacional do 4 Results and timing service provided by @EATISSOT

Moto2™

23

3

1'42.506
21 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO
Kalex

6

1'42.620
6 Cameron BEAUBIER
Kalex

9

1'42.783
79 Ai OGURA
Kalex

12

1'42.980
40 Hector GARZO
Kalex

15

1'43.078
23 Marcel SCHROTTER
Kalex

18
1'43.367
75 Albert ARENAS
Boscoscuro

21
1'43.554
24 Simone CORSI
MV Aausta

24
1'43.617
12 Thomas LUTHI
Kalex

FIM MotoGP Stewards long lap penalty for rider #45

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results -

BRSPS PSRRI TiME: v
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, Moto2™
AE=PLS\ | GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE
o9 Provisional Starting Grid

\ 4592 m. 'Race : 23 laps = 105.616 km 23

25

1'43.642 26

45 Tetsuta NAGASHIMA 1'43.781 27
Kalex 70 Barry BALTUS 1'43.895
NTS 11 Nicoldo BULEGA
Kalex

28

1'43.979 29

54 Fermin ALDEGUER 1'44.014 30
Boscoscuro 64 Bo BENDSNEYDER 1'44.691
Kalex 7 Lorenzo BALDASSARRI
MV Aausta
31
1'45.819
74 Piotr BIESIEKIRSKI
Kalex

FIM MotoGP Stewards long lap penalty for rider #45

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.
Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - . ..........cccociiiiiiiiiiin e TiME: v
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GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE
After the Qualifying Nr. 2

Moto2™

| 4592 m. 'Event Best Maximum Speed
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle Km/h

11 Nicoldo BULEGA ITA Federal Oil Gresini Moto2 KALEX 291.8 QualifyingNr. 1
42 Marcos RAMIREZ SPA American Racing KALEX 291.8 QualifyingNr. 1
40 Hector GARZO SPA Flexbox HP40 KALEX 291.1 Qualifying Nr. 2

6 Cameron BEAUBIER USA American Racing KALEX 289.5 Free Practice Nr. 1

9 Jorge NAVARRO SPA Termozeta Speed Up BOSCOSCURO  288.7 Free Practice Nr. 3
14 Tony ARBOLINO ITA Liqui Moly Intact GP KALEX  288.7 Qualifying Nr. 1
21 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Federal Oil Gresini Moto2 KALEX  288.7 Free Practice Nr.3
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA SKY Racing Team VR46 KALEX 288.0 Free Practice Nr.3
62 Stefano MANZI ITA Flexbox HP40 KALEX 288.0 Free Practice Nr. 1
22 Sam LOWES GBR EIf Marc VDS Racing Team KALEX 287.2 Free Practice Nr.2
64 Bo BENDSNEYDER NED Pertamina Mandalika SAG Team KALEX 287.2 Free Practice Nr.3
75 Albert ARENAS SPA QuieroCorredor Aspar Team BOSCOSCURO  287.2 FreePractice Nr. 1
35 Somkiat CHANTRA THA IDEMITSU Honda Team Asia KALEX 286.4 Free Practice Nr.3
37 Augusto FERNANDEZ SPA EIf Marc VDS Racing Team KALEX 286.4 Qualifying Nr.2
79 Ai OGURA JPN IDEMITSU Honda Team Asia KALEX 286.4 Free Practice Nr.2
70 Barry BALTUS BEL NTS RW Racing GP NTS 286.4 Qualifying Nr. 1
54 Fermin ALDEGUER SPA Termozeta Speed Up BOSCOSCURO  285.7 Free Practice Nr. 1
13 Celestino VIETTI ITA SKY Racing Team VR46 KALEX  285.7 Free Practice Nr.2
45 Tetsuta NAGASHIMA JPN ltaltrans Racing Team KALEX 285.7 QualifyingNr. 1
97 Xavi VIERGE SPA Petronas Sprinta Racing KALEX 284.9 Free Practice Nr.3
55 Hafizh SYAHRIN MAL NTS RW Racing GP NTS 284.9 Qualifying Nr. 1
25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KALEX 284.9 Qualifying Nr. 2
23 Marcel SCHROTTER GER Liqui Moly Intact GP KALEX 284.9 Free Practice Nr.3
12 Thomas LUTHI SWI Pertamina Mandalika SAG Team KALEX 284.9 FreePractice Nr. 1
16 Joe ROBERTS USA ltaltrans Racing Team KALEX  284.2 Free Practice Nr.3
87 Remy GARDNER AUS Red Bull KTM Ajo KALEX 284.2 Free Practice Nr. 3
44 Aron CANET SPA QuieroCorredor Aspar Team BOSCOSCURO  283.4 FreePractice Nr. 1
96 Jake DIXON GBR Petronas Sprinta Racing KALEX 282.7 Qualifying Nr.1

7 Lorenzo BALDASSARRI ITA MV Agusta Forward Racing MV AGUSTA  281.2 Qualifying Nr. 1
24 Simone CORSI ITA MV Agusta Forward Racing MV AGUSTA  279.7 Qualifying Nr. 1
74 Piotr BIESIEKIRSKI POL Pertamina Mandalika SAG Euvic KALEX 279.0 Free Practice Nr.3
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: Moto2™
oéﬁk) GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE
= ] ]
L Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4592 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT |deal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
T1 T2 T3 T4
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider T BT
1A.0GURA 21.573 R.FERNANDEZ 32.417 F.DI GIANNANTO 15.342 A.CANET 32.627 1 R.FERNANDEZ| 1'42.050| 1'42.101 (1)
2A.CANET 21.583 X.VIERGE 32.522 A.OGURA 15.372 R.FERNANDEZ 32.632 2|A.CANET 1'42.301 1'42.511 (4)
3C.BEAUBIER 21.615 R.GARDNER 32.554 R.FERNANDEZ 15.379 M.BEZZECCHI 32.651 3/R.GARDNER 1'42.342| 1'42.370 (2)
4R.FERNANDEZ 21.622 A.FERNANDEZ 32.578 A.FERNANDEZ 15.396 R.GARDNER 32.663 4/F.DI GIANNAN 1'42.471) 1'42.506 (3)
5M.SCHROTTER 21.664 M.BEZZECCHI 32.578 R.GARDNER 15.398 J.NAVARRO 32.691 5/C.BEAUBIER 1'42.473| 1'42.620 (6)
6J.NAVARRO 21.702 A.CANET 32.591 M.RAMIREZ 15.440 C.BEAUBIER 32.703 6 X.VIERGE 1'42.480, 1'42.829 (11)
7S.LOWES 21.716 F.DI GIANNANTO 32.597 X.VIERGE 15.462 X.VIERGE 32.732 7IM.BEZZECCHI 1'42.516| 1'42.697 (7)
8F.DI GIANNANTO 21.721 C.BEAUBIER 32.602 S.LOWES 15.468 S.LOWES 32.740 8/S.LOWES 1'42.556| 1'42.701 (8)
9R.GARDNER 21.727 A.OGURA 32.625 M.BEZZECCHI 15.486 A.FERNANDEZ 32.782 9|A.OGURA 1'42.561| 1'42.783 (9)
10X.VIERGE 21.764 S.LOWES 32.632 A.CANET 15.500 F.DI GIANNANTO 32.811 10/A.FERNANDEZ| 1'42.616| 1'42.616 (5)
11C.VIETTI 21.790 M.RAMIREZ 32.697 J.NAVARRO 15.510 C.VIETTI 32.813 11/J.NAVARRO 1'42.705, 1'42.822 (10)
12H.GARZO 21.792 H.SYAHRIN 32.705 H.SYAHRIN 15.515 H.GARZO 32.851 12M.SCHROTTE 1'42.870, 1'43.078 (15)
13 S.MANZI 21.796 C.VIETTI 32.723 H.GARZO 15.541 M.RAMIREZ 32.855 13|M.RAMIREZ 1'42.885/ 1'43.023 (13)
14M.BEZZECCHI 21.801 M.SCHROTTER 32.730 M.SCHROTTER 15.552 H.SYAHRIN 32.894 14\C.VIETTI 1'42.899| 1'43.034 (14)
15A.ARENAS 21.820 H.GARZO 32.745 C.BEAUBIER 15.553 M.SCHROTTER 32.924 15/H.GARZO 1'42.929| 1'42.980 (12)
16 A.FERNANDEZ 21.860 S.MANZI 32.765 C.VIETTI 15.573 A.ARENAS 32.982 16|H.SYAHRIN 1'42.975| 1'43.178 (16)
17H.SYAHRIN 21.861 J.NAVARRO 32.802 A.ARENAS 15.605 A.OGURA 32.991 17/A.ARENAS 1'43.217, 1'43.367 (18)
18 M.RAMIREZ 21.893 A.ARENAS 32.810 S.MANZI 15.606 S.MANZI 33.094 18|S.MANZI 1'43.261| 1'43.353 (17)
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GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE

Qualifying Nr. 2

Moto2™

4592 m. 'Fastest Laps Sequence
Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'51.645 6 Cameron BEAUBIER USA KALEX  1'44.442 158.2 2
4'22.331 44 Aron CANET SPA BOSCOSCURO  1'44.378  158.3 2
4'25.911 79 Ai OGURA JPN KALEX 1'43.738 159.3 2
4'26.412 25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA KALEX 1'42.394 161.4 2
7'59.512 25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA KALEX 1'42.335 161.5 4
11'37.719 25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA KALEX 1'42.101 161.9 6
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